US00D712650S5
a2y United States Design Patent o) Patent No.: US D712,650 S
da Costa Pereira Machado 45) Date of Patent: «x Sep. 9, 2014
(54) SHOE UPPER OTHER PUBLICATIONS
(71) Applicant: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) Nike Footwear Catalog, 1990 Fall Footwear, p. 26, published Dec.
| | 1989, NIKE, Inc., USA.
(72) Inventor: Fabricio da Costa Pereira Machado Nike Footwear Catalog, 2000 Holiday Footwear 2, p. 69, published
Portland, OR (US) ’ Nov. 1999, NIKE, Inc., USA.
" Nike Footwear Catalog, 2002 Holiday Footwear, p. 6, published Nov.
_ 2001, NIKE, Inc., USA.
(73) Assignee: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US) Nike Footwear Catalog, 2012 Summer: Women’s Performance Foot-
wear, p. 35, published Aug. 2011, NIKE, Inc., USA.
(**)  Term: 14 Years Nike Footwear Catalog, 2013 Summer: Action Sports Footwear, p.
33, published Aug. 2012, NIKE, Inc., USA.
(21) Appl. No.: 29/483,704 Nike Footwear Catalog, 1988 Fall Footwear, p. 24, published Dec.
1987, NIKE, Inc., USA.
(22) Filed: Feb. 28, 2014 Nike Footwear Catalog, 1989 Fall Footwear, p. 22, published Dec.
1988, NIKE, Inc., USA.
(51) LOC (10) CLe oo 02-99 h
(52) U.S. CL * cited by examiner
USPC e D2/972
(58) Field of Classification Search Primary Examiner — Dominic Simone

(56)

CPC .. A43B 13/181; A43B 13/141; A43B 13/186;

A43B 13/188

1D2/902, 906908, 944, 969, 972-974,
D2/978; 36/45, 50.1, 77 M, 77 R, 83, 88,

36/113,114, 126-131

See application file for complete search history.

D349,394
433,560
505,253
1)529,276
D542,018
D542,019
546,037
D547,040

1>588,350

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

VARV ARVIRVIRVIRVINVIRVIRV,

3
3

R

8/1994
11/2000
5/2005
10/2006
5/2007
5/2007
7/2007
7/2007
3/2009

D2/969
D2/969

Hathield
Pawlus
Rask

Fogg
Matis et al.
Portzline

Belley et al.
Belley et al.

Amphyon et al. ............. D2/972

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

D2/972

tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcoll, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM

The ormamental design for a shoe upper, as shown and
described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a shoe upper showing my
new design;

FIG. 2 1s a side view thereof; and.,

FIG. 3 1s a rear perspective view thereof.

The broken line immediately adjacent to the rear bottom
portion of the shaded area represents an unclaimed boundary
of the design. The broken lines showing the remainder of the
shoe are for environmental purposes only and form no part of
the claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets




U.S. Patent Sep. 9, 2014 Sheet 1 of 3 US D712,650 S

FIG. 1




U.S. Patent Sep. 9, 2014 Sheet 2 of 3 US D712,650 S

FIG. 2




U.S. Patent Sep. 9, 2014 Sheet 3 of 3 US D712,650 S

FIG. 3




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

