

US00D712650S

(12) United States Design Patent

da Costa Pereira Machado

(10) Patent No.:

US D712,650 S

(45) **Date of Patent:**

** Sep. 9, 2014

(54) SHOE UPPER

(71) Applicant: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US)

(72) Inventor: Fabricio da Costa Pereira Machado,

Portland, OR (US)

(73) Assignee: NIKE, Inc., Beaverton, OR (US)

(**) Term: **14 Years**

(21) Appl. No.: 29/483,704

(22) Filed: Feb. 28, 2014

(52) **U.S. Cl.**

USPC **D2/9**

(58) Field of Classification Search

CPC .. A43B 13/181; A43B 13/141; A43B 13/186; A43B 13/188

USPC D2/902, 906–908, 944, 969, 972–974, D2/978; 36/45, 50.1, 77 M, 77 R, 83, 88, 36/113, 114, 126–131

See application file for complete search history.

(56) References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D 2 40 20 4	~		04004	TT . 0 11
D349,394	S	*	8/1994	Hatfield D2/969
D433,560	\mathbf{S}	*	11/2000	Pawlus D2/969
D505,253	\mathbf{S}		5/2005	Rask
D529,276	\mathbf{S}	*	10/2006	Fogg D2/972
D542,018	\mathbf{S}		5/2007	Matis et al.
D542,019	\mathbf{S}		5/2007	Portzline
D546,037	\mathbf{S}		7/2007	Belley et al.
D547,040	\mathbf{S}		7/2007	Belley et al.
D588,350	S	*	3/2009	Amphyon et al D2/972

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1990 Fall Footwear, p. 26, published Dec. 1989, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2000 Holiday Footwear 2, p. 69, published Nov. 1999, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2002 Holiday Footwear, p. 6, published Nov. 2001, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2012 Summer: Women's Performance Footwear, p. 35, published Aug. 2011, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 2013 Summer: Action Sports Footwear, p. 33, published Aug. 2012, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1988 Fall Footwear, p. 24, published Dec. 1987, NIKE, Inc., USA.

Nike Footwear Catalog, 1989 Fall Footwear, p. 22, published Dec. 1988, NIKE, Inc., USA.

* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner — Dominic Simone

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a shoe upper, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 is a front perspective view of a shoe upper showing my new design;

FIG. 2 is a side view thereof; and,

FIG. 3 is a rear perspective view thereof.

The broken line immediately adjacent to the rear bottom portion of the shaded area represents an unclaimed boundary of the design. The broken lines showing the remainder of the shoe are for environmental purposes only and form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets







